
2022 31-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 McAllen Memorial A 298 - 305 = 603 1 Esteban Gonzalez (McAllen Memorial A) 71 - 74 = 145

2 Sharyland High A 324 - 327 = 651 2 Dylan Villarreal (McAllen Memorial A) 70 - 78 = 148

3 Sharyland Pioneer A 335 - 339 = 674 3 Ryan Montoya (Sharyland Pioneer A) 79 - 75 = 154

4 McAllen High A 350 - 352 = 702 4 Ryan Avila (McAllen Memorial A) 78 - 77 = 155

5 Sharyland High B 360 - 371 = 731 5 Daniel Garza (McAllen Memorial A) 79 - 76 = 155

6 McAllen Memorial B 370 - 365 = 735 6 Ben de la Garza (McAllen High A) 79 - 77 = 156

7 McAllen Nikki Rowe 377 - 375 = 752 7 Octavio Cantu (Sharyland High A) 79 - 80 = 159

8 McAllen High B 398 - 414 = 812 8 Gabriel Guerrero (Sharyland Pioneer A) 78 - 82 = 160

9 PSJA Memorial 436 - 448 = 884 9 Joshua Rios (Sharyland High A) 83 - 78 = 161

10 PSJA Southwest 454 - 459 = 913 10 Nicholas Vantine (Sharyland High A) 79 - 84 = 163

11 Valley View 476 - 468 = 944

12 Sharyland Pioneer B 490 - 458 = 948 Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifers

TEAMS in RED are Regional Qualifers

Date:  March 31- April 1, 2022 (Thurs-Fri)

Field:  67 Players

Course:  Champion Lakes GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   82°  15mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezy   84°  18mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

9 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

65 Juan Rivera (PSJA Memorial) 135 - 140 = 275

50 Sebastian Velasquez (PSJA Memorial) 118 - 121 = 239

dnf Diego Velasquez (PSJA Memorial) 152 - NS = NT

dnf Matt Castillo (McAllen High) 105 - NS = NT

45 Lucas Cortez (McAllen High) 102 - 124 = 226

56 Julio Treviño (Valley View) 127 - 126 = 253

33 Bernardo Vargas (Sharyland High) 98 - 93 = 191

24 Carlos Treviño (Sharyland High) 90 - 92 = 182

41 Matthew Villarreal (Sharyland High) 103 - 111 = 214



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

12 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st McAllen Memorial A > RQ 2nd Sharyland High A > RQ

1 Esteban Gonzalez 71 - 74 = 145 12 Nicolas Treviño 83 - 85 = 168

2 Dylan Villarreal 70 - 78 = 148 7 Octavio Cantu 79 - 80 = 159

4 Ryan Avila 78 - 77 = 155 10 Nicholas Vantine 79 - 84 = 163

5 Daniel Garza 79 - 76 = 155 9 Joshua Rios 83 - 78 = 161

19 Maverick Erickson 84 - 92 = 176 22 Ander Eraña 91 - 89 = 180

TEAM TOTAL:  298 - 305 = 603 TEAM TOTAL:  324 - 327 = 651

3rd Sharyland Pioneer A 4th McAllen High A

3 Ryan Montoya 79 - 75 = 154 6 Ben de la Garza 79 - 77 = 156

8 Gabriel Guerrero 78 - 82 = 160 27 Ryan Lopez 91 - 94 = 185

16 Lucas Escamilla 88 - 87 = 175 31 Carson Wegener 91 - 97 = 188

27 Alan Longoria 90 - 95 = 185 15 Nick Rivera 89 - 84 = 173

35 Daniel Vela 101 - 95 = 196 34 Gavin Almaraz 96 - 97 = 193

TEAM TOTAL:  335 - 339 = 674 TEAM TOTAL:  350 - 352 = 702

5th Sharyland High B 6th McAllen Memorial B

16 Orlando Deander 90 - 85 = 175 14 Hector Avila 89 - 80 = 169

23 Andrew Rios 88 - 93 = 181 12 Vince Gutierrez 86 - 82 = 168

38 Roderick Villarreal 104 - 100 = 204 21 Evan McGurk 89 - 90 = 179

32 Marco Gomez 91 - 99 = 190 43 Raciel Juarez 106 - 113 = 219

27 Diego Lozano 91 - 94 = 185

TEAM TOTAL:  360 - 371 = 731 TEAM TOTAL:  370 - 365 = 735

7th McAllen Nikki Rowe 8th McAllen High B

11 Mason Peña 81 - 83 = 164 20 Hayden Beck 86 - 92 = 178

25 Robert Garcia 91 - 92 = 183 36 Cameron Palomin 96 - 102 = 198

30 Christopher Berry 96 - 90 = 186 38 Sawyer Freels 101 - 103 = 204

47 Arian Ramirez 118 - 113 = 231 48 Michael Rodriguez 115 - 117 = 232

43 Joel Estrada 109 - 110 = 219 54 Gavin Scalise 128 - 120 = 248

TEAM TOTAL:  377 - 375 = 752 TEAM TOTAL:  398 - 414 = 812

9th PSJA Memorial 10th PSJA Southwest

25 Agustin Martinez 89 - 94 = 183 37 Gerardo Uresti 96 - 103 = 199

55 Benito Mendoza 119 - 131 = 250 48 Orlando Cedillo 115 - 117 = 232

42 Juan Lopez 109 - 108 = 217 46 Javier Casas 117 - 112 = 229

60 Gabriel Martinez 129 - 125 = 254 62 Gael Garcia 127 - 128 = 255

51 Joshua Martinez 119 - 121 = 240 56 Alexandro Licea 126 - 127 = 253

TEAM TOTAL:  436 - 448 = 884 TEAM TOTAL:  454 - 459 = 913



11th Valley View 12th Sharyland Pioneer B

16 Leonardo Cavazos 86 - 89 = 175 53 Abram Flores 129 - 118 = 247

56 Julio Cantu 127 - 126 = 253 40 Oscar Cantu 109 - 98 = 207

56 Raul Amaro 128 - 125 = 253 51 Alec Longoria 117 - 123 = 240

63 Edgar Niño 135 - 128 = 263 60 Carson Talbert 135 - 119 = 254

64 Rogelio Perez 137 - 133 = 270

TEAM TOTAL:  476 - 468 = 944 TEAM TOTAL:  490 - 458 = 948



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Esteban Gonzalez McAllen Memorial A 71 74 145

2 Dylan Villarreal McAllen Memorial A 70 78 148

3 Ryan Montoya Sharyland Pioneer A 79 75 154 > RQ

4 Ryan Avila McAllen Memorial A 78 77 155

5 Daniel Garza McAllen Memorial A 79 76 155

6 Ben de la Garza McAllen High A 79 77 156 > RQ

7 Octavio Cantu Sharyland High A 79 80 159

8 Gabriel Guerrero Sharyland Pioneer A 78 82 160

9 Joshua Rios Sharyland High A 83 78 161

10 Nicholas Vantine Sharyland High A 79 84 163

11 Mason Peña McAllen Nikki Rowe 81 83 164

12 Nicolas Treviño Sharyland High A 83 85 168

Vince Gutierrez McAllen Memorial B 86 82 168

14 Hector Avila McAllen Memorial B 89 80 169

15 Nick Rivera McAllen High A 89 84 173

16 Lucas Escamilla Sharyland Pioneer A 88 87 175

Orlando Deander Sharyland High B 90 85 175

Leonardo Cavazos Valley View 86 89 175

19 Maverick Erickson McAllen Memorial A 84 92 176

20 Hayden Beck McAllen High B 86 92 178

21 Evan McGurk McAllen Memorial B 89 90 179

22 Ander Eraña Sharyland High A 91 89 180

23 Andrew Rios Sharyland High B 88 93 181

24 Carlos Treviño-ind Sharyland High 90 92 182

25 Robert Garcia McAllen Nikki Rowe 91 92 183

Agustin Martinez PSJA Memorial 89 94 183

27 Alan Longoria Sharyland Pioneer A 90 95 185

Ryan Lopez McAllen High A 91 94 185

Diego Lozano Sharyland High B 91 94 185

30 Christopher Berry McAllen Nikki Rowe 96 90 186

31 Carson Wegener McAllen High A 91 97 188

32 Marco Gomez Sharyland High B 91 99 190

33 Bernardo Vargas-ind Sharyland High 98 93 191

34 Gavin Almaraz McAllen High A 96 97 193

35 Daniel Vela Sharyland Pioneer A 101 95 196

36 Cameron Palomin McAllen High B 96 102 198

37 Gerardo Uresti PSJA Southwest 96 103 199

38 Roderick Villarreal Sharyland High B 104 100 204

Sawyer Freels McAllen High B 101 103 204

40 Oscar Cantu Sharyland Pioneer B 109 98 207

41 Matthew Villarreal-ind Sharyland High 103 111 214

42 Juan Lopez PSJA Memorial 109 108 217

43 Raciel Juarez McAllen Memorial B 106 113 219

Joel Estrada McAllen Nikki Rowe 109 110 219

45 Lucas Cortez-ind McAllen High 102 124 226



46 Javier Casas PSJA Southwest 117 112 229

47 Arian Ramirez McAllen Nikki Rowe 118 113 231

48 Michael Rodriguez McAllen High B 115 117 232

Orlando Cedillo PSJA Southwest 115 117 232

50 Sebastian Velasquez-ind PSJA Memorial 118 121 239

51 Joshua Martinez PSJA Memorial 119 121 240

Alec Longoria Sharyland Pioneer B 117 123 240

53 Abram Flores Sharyland Pioneer B 129 118 247

54 Gavin Scalise McAllen High B 128 120 248

55 Benito Mendoza PSJA Memorial 119 131 250

56 Alexandro Licea PSJA Southwest 126 127 253

Julio Cantu Valley View 127 126 253

Raul Amaro Valley View 128 125 253

Julio Treviño-ind Valley View 127 126 253

60 Gabriel Martinez PSJA Memorial 129 125 254

Carson Talbert Sharyland Pioneer B 135 119 254

62 Gael Garcia PSJA Southwest 127 128 255

63 Edgar Niño Valley View 135 128 263

64 Rogelio Perez Valley View 137 133 270

65 Juan Rivera-ind PSJA Memorial 135 140 275

dnf Diego Velasquez-ind PSJA Memorial 152 NS NT

dnf Matt Castillo-ind McAllen High 105 NS NT


